RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	ector:	ent Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent	TATEMIS	ONLY	r atent and i	Patent and Trademark O				
and Trademark Office			07-03-20	006						
	P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450									
			103 <u>2681</u>		Attorney Docket No. 128526					
			1032001	<u> </u>						
			Please record the attached ori	ginal doc	ument or copy thereof.					
1.	A.	Name of conveying part			. Name and address of receiving party:					
		[1] Yukiyoshi MUT [2] Mikitoshi SUZU [3] Masahiro MIZU [4] Shoichi TAGUC [5] Akihiro WAKA	KI NO :HI		BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8	-KU				
	В.	Additional name(s) of o	conveying party(ies) attached?		JAPAN					
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:] ,	. Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	ached?				
	\boxtimes	Assignment	☐ Merger		☐Yes ☑1	No				
		Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name							
		Other	_							
	В.	Execution Date: All: J	June 15, 2006							
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.									
	A.	Patent Application No.	(s)	I	Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached?									
	C.		MBROIDERY DATA PRO RODUCT	CESSI	NG DEVICE AND COMPUTER P	ROGRAM				
5.		ne and address of party to cerning document should		6. 7	otal number of applications and patents in	nvolved: 1				
	Na	me: James A. Oli	<u>ff</u>	7. A	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.	00_				
				F	. Enclosed (Check No. <u>181392</u>)					
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERR P.O. Box 1 Alexandria,	19928		redit any overpayment or charge any underposit account number 15-0461.	erpayment to				

REEL: 018033 FRAME: 0546

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yukiyoshi M	ито		(5) <u>Akil</u>	niro WAŁ	(AYAMA	·	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Mikitoshi SL	IZUKI		(6	i)				···
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Masahiro M	IZUNO							
		(4)	Shoichi TAC	SUCHI		(8	·)				·
											erations paid to transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561 Japan								
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)									
			as defined in provisional, no	•	, in the in /isional, c	ivention, ai ontinuation	nd in all , substit	application applic	ons for preissue ap	atent includ	ling any and all , and all Letters
` '	Insert Identification	(11)	EMBROIDERY DATA PROCESSING DEVICE AND COMPUTER PROGRAM								
	of Invention such as Title, Case	n	PRODUCT	PRODUCT							
	Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe		(Attorney Doc	(Attorney Docket No. 128526)							
			for which the u	ndersigned has ((have) exe	cuted an a	pplicatio	n for pate	nt in the L	Jnited State:	s of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on —6	Jun. 15	, 200	6	······································				
• •	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application	on Serial Number	· <u></u> -		-				
	filed applications		filed	Ju	ne 27.	2006					
any appi Assigne claims o reexami States re full right herewith	6) The undersigned ay be necessary or de	agree or divide in ol agree ematio agree did Unit hereb licatio heres herek	vis) to execute a vision thereof, or otaining evidence e(s) to execute a nal Convention e(s) to perform ed States paten y authorize(s) a n(s) to the said herein assigne	all papers necessing any patent or rese and going forwall papers and differ Protection of all affirmative aut to the Assignee, as Assignee, as Asd, and that he halfirm of OLIFF & I	issue apprard with socuments Industrial cts which e. Commissingnee of us (they ha	lication bas uch interfer and perfon Property or may be no sioner of Pa the entire in ave) not exe	eed there rence. m any a similar a ecessary atents to interest, ecuted, a	eon, for the agreement to obtain issue and and herel and will no ert on this	e invention may be note. n, mainta y and all l by covena of execute s assignm	n, and to conecessary in the confinition or confinition confinition of the confinition of	connection with m by reissue or ents of the United has (they have) ments in conflict ther identification
	In witness whereof,	execu	ited by the und	lersigned on the	e date(s) d	opposite th	ne unde	rsigned n	name(s).		
Date	Jun. 1	5,	2006	Name of Inv	entor	y	uking	cooki	m	ute	(SEAL)
Date	Jun. 15		2006	Name of Inv	entor	mik	itah	i Si	zuk	<u>.</u>	(SEAL)
Date	Jun. 1.	5	2006	Name of Inv	entor	Ma	xh	ro (miy	uno	(SEAL)
Date	Dun.	15,	2006	Name of Inv	entor	Sh	oich	Ĺ,	Tagi	chi	(SEAL)
Date	Jun. 15,	Z¢		Name of Inv	entor	Aki	hiri	9 K	nkay	zama	(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inv	entor	·					(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inv	entor						(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inv	entor _						(SEAL)

RECORDED: 06/27/2006

PATENT REEL: 018033 FRAME: 0547